
Tennessee Tech (1-7) -vs- Gardner-Webb (5-3)
2/14/2026 at Boiling Springs, NC (Brinkley Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FRYE, HANNAH (2-3)
Loss: Faith Rush (0-1)
Save: MCLAMB, GLENNA (1)
HBP: Faith Rush
PB: None
 
Start: 3:45   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 150   Weather: Nice, Beautiful Day
Game notes:
- Wampler faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee Tech 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 1
Gardner-Webb 0 1 0 1 2 0 X 4 9 0

Tennessee Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olivia Evans lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Julie Martin dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jailynn Paderez 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Jayla Miller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Capelouto 2b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Abbee Klinefelter c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ella Grace Harvey 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Ella Bishop ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Bailee Stack rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ella Wampler p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emily York p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skylar Sybesma cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Rush p 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Alina Schlageter rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sofia Carroll rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 6 1 5 2 8

3B: Julie Martin (1)
SH: Abbee Klinefelter (1)
SB: Jayla Miller (1)
E: Alina Schlageter (1)

Gardner-Webb 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TINEO, JAILYN rf/ph 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
    YEARY, HALEY pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MCLAUGHLIN, A ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    STEM, ADDIE ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
COLLEY, CAITLIN 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
COLLIER, REESE 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 3
KNIGHT, MAGGIE 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FORTE, LY pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIDHAM, ALLI dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
DREHER, TAYLOR c 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
SPAINHOWER, L cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
FRESCHI, BROOKE lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    DEATON, LILLY ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
FRYE, HANNAH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCLAMB, GLENNA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 9 3 4 6 9

2B: DREHER, TAYLOR (1)
3B: DREHER, TAYLOR (1)
SF: COLLIER, REESE (1)
HBP: KNIGHT, MAGGIE (2)
DP: 2

Tennessee Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Faith Rush (L, 0-1) 4.2 8 4 3 2 3 3 0 2 0 19 24 6 3 –
Ella Wampler 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 –
Emily York 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 9 4 3 4 6 3 0 2 0 24 31 6 4

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FRYE, HANNAH (W, 2-3) 4.2 5 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 18 23 2 11 –
MCLAMB, GLENNA (S, 1) 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 –
Totals 6 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 24 30 3 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 1st TTU GWU
Evans flied out to cf. 0 0
Martin grounded out to p. 0 0
Paderez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 1st TTU GWU
TINEO, J lined out to 1b. 0 0
MCLAUGHLIN struck out swinging. 0 0
COLLEY, C lined out to ss. 0 0

Tennessee Tech - Top of 2nd TTU GWU
Capelouto singled through the left side. 0 0
Klinefelter out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Capelouto advanced to second. 0 0
Harvey grounded out to ss. 0 0
Bishop grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 2nd TTU GWU
COLLIER, R singled up the middle. 0 0
KNIGHT, M hit by pitch; COLLIER, R advanced to second. 0 0
COLLIER, R advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
STIDHAM, A singled to center field, RBI; KNIGHT, M advanced to second; COLLIER, R scored. 0 1
DREHER, T doubled to right center; STIDHAM, A advanced to third; KNIGHT, M advanced to third, out at
home rf to c to ss to c to ss. 0 1
SPAINHOWER walked. 0 1
FRESCHI, B struck out swinging. 0 1
TINEO, J grounded out to ss. 0 1

Tennessee Tech - Top of 3rd TTU GWU
Rush to p for Stack. 0 1
Stack to rf for Rush. 0 1
Rush popped up to 2b. 0 1
Sybesma grounded out to p. 0 1
Evans singled up the middle. 0 1
Martin grounded out to p. 0 1

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 3rd TTU GWU
MCLAUGHLIN lined out to p. 0 1
COLLEY, C struck out looking. 0 1
COLLIER, R singled down the rf line, out at second rf to ss. 0 1

Tennessee Tech - Top of 4th TTU GWU
Paderez singled to center field. 0 1
Miller pinch ran for Paderez. 0 1
Capelouto walked; Miller advanced to second. 0 1
Miller stole third. 0 1
Klinefelter reached on a fielder's choice; Capelouto advanced to second; Miller out at home 2b to c. 0 1
Harvey walked; Klinefelter advanced to second; Capelouto advanced to third. 0 1
Bishop struck out looking. 0 1
Rush reached on a fielder's choice; Harvey advanced to second; Klinefelter out at third 3b unassisted. 0 1



Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 4th TTU GWU
Paderez to 3b for Miller. 0 1
Schlageter to rf for Stack. 0 1
KNIGHT, M grounded out to 3b. 0 1
STIDHAM, A fouled out to rf. 0 1
DREHER, T tripled to right field, scored on a throwing error by rf, unearned. 0 2
SPAINHOWER grounded out to p. 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 5th TTU GWU
Sybesma grounded out to p. 0 2
Evans grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Martin tripled to center field. 0 2
Paderez walked. 0 2
Capelouto walked; Paderez advanced to second. 0 2
Klinefelter singled through the left side, RBI; Capelouto advanced to second; Paderez advanced to third;
Martin scored. 1 2
MCLAMB, G to p for FRYE, H. 1 2
Harvey flied out to cf. 1 2

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 5th TTU GWU
FRESCHI, B flied out to rf. 1 2
TINEO, J singled up the middle. 1 2
YEARY, H pinch ran for TINEO, J. 1 2
YEARY, H advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
MCLAUGHLIN singled, bunt; YEARY, H advanced to third. 1 2
MCLAUGHLIN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
COLLEY, C walked. 1 2
COLLIER, R flied out to cf, SF, RBI; YEARY, H scored. 1 3
KNIGHT, M hit by pitch; COLLEY, C advanced to second; MCLAUGHLIN advanced to third. 1 3
STIDHAM, A singled to pitcher, RBI; KNIGHT, M advanced to second; COLLEY, C advanced to third;
MCLAUGHLIN scored. 1 4
Wampler to p for Rush. 1 4
FORTE, LY pinch ran for KNIGHT, M. 1 4
DREHER, T reached on a fielder's choice; STIDHAM, A advanced to second; FORTE, LY out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 4

Tennessee Tech - Top of 6th TTU GWU
YEARY, H to rf. 1 4
KNIGHT, M to 1b for FORTE, LY. 1 4
Bishop walked. 1 4
Wampler struck out swinging. 1 4
Sybesma hit into double play 2b to 1b; Bishop out on the play. 1 4

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 6th TTU GWU
Carroll to rf for Schlageter. 1 4
SPAINHOWER walked. 1 4
DEATON, L pinch hit for FRESCHI, B. 1 4
DEATON, L walked; SPAINHOWER advanced to second. 1 4
TINEO, J pinch hit for YEARY, H. 1 4
TINEO, J singled down the rf line; DEATON, L advanced to second; SPAINHOWER advanced to third. 1 4
STEM, A pinch hit for MCLAUGHLIN. 1 4
York to p for Wampler. 1 4
STEM, A struck out swinging. 1 4
COLLEY, C struck out swinging. 1 4
COLLIER, R struck out looking. 1 4

Tennessee Tech - Top of 7th TTU GWU



TINEO, J to rf. 1 4
MCLAUGHLIN to ss for STEM, A. 1 4
DEATON, L to lf. 1 4
Evans grounded out to 2b. 1 4
Martin singled to left field. 1 4
Paderez hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Martin out on the play. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 7th TTU GWU


